RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Larry Owens

upon being inducted into the

Peninsula Sports Hall of Fame

WHEREAS, Larry Owens' accomplishments have been outstanding in the world of football athletics; and

WHEREAS, Larry Owens has inspired endless youth, athletes, and fans with his performance; and

WHEREAS, Larry Owens' years of dedication and determination have resulted in incredible success; and

WHEREAS, Larry Owens' name will live on forever in the world of athletics, and

WHEREAS, Larry Owens is one of a select group of only nine inducted into the 2018 Peninsula Hall of Fame.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby honors Larry Owens upon being inducted into the Peninsula Sports Hall of Fame.

Dated: March 29, 2018	
	SUPERVISORS:
	DAVE PINE, President
	CAROLE GROOM
	DON HORSLEY
	WARREN SLOCUM
	DAVID J. CANEPA
Attest:	
Deputy Clerk of the Board	of Supervisors